“ In whose possession have said notes been at all and any 
time up to the present time ?

“ He answers, viz.:
“ Ans. The said notes were immediately thereafter delivered 

to J. Ward Gurley, Jr., of this city, from whom Gomila & Co. 
received the following sums of cash, viz., on 6th Feb’y, 1884 
($3496.50) three thousand four hundred and ninety-six and 50- 
100 dollars; on Feb’y 11th, 1884 ($1498.50) one thousand four 
hundred and ninety-eight and 50-100 dollars; on 20th Feb’y, 
1884 ($1000) one thousand dollars, besides some city bonds at 
various dates just before and subsequently, other small sums 
of money for costs in different suits, etc., all of which is still 
due said Gurley, with interest thereon;